BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 51

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 31 through 33, inclusive, and substitute:

"4. THE FOLLOWING COUNTY OR REGIONAL DELEGATIONS
OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY, CONSISTING OF A COMBINATION OF MEMBERS OF
THE SENATE OF MARYLAND AND THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES, AS RECOGNIZED BY A
PRESIDING OFFICER OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY:

- A. THE ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DELEGATION;
- B. THE BALTIMORE CITY DELEGATION;
- C. THE BALTIMORE COUNTY DELEGATION;
- D. THE EASTERN SHORE DELEGATION;
- E. THE HARFORD COUNTY DELEGATION;
- <u>F.</u> <u>THE HOWARD COUNTY DELEGATION;</u>
- <u>G.</u> <u>THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY DELEGATION;</u>
- H. THE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY DELEGATION;
- I. THE SOUTHERN MARYLAND DELEGATION; OR
- J. THE WESTERN MARYLAND DELEGATION;".